WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/9/2025 thru 2/9/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-003848 02/09/2025 01:06: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 00 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-003850 02/09/2025 01:28: TRAFFIC STOP AMHERST ST/ N STEWART ST
DUI
25-003852 02/09/2025 01:51: INDECENT EXPOSURE 100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

INDECENT EXPOSURE

25-003856 02/09/2025 06:09: LARCENY 300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
LARCENY
25-003858 02/09/2025 07:28: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 300 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-003878 02/09/2025 09:52: ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

25-003882 02/09/2025 10:44: PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR 200 BLOCK E FAIRFAX LN
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

25-003886 02/09/2025 11:26: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

25-003887 02/09/2025 11:49: SEXUAL ASSAULT 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
SEXUAL ASSAULT

25-003893 02/09/2025 13:14: CIVIL DISPUTE 200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
CIVIL DISPUTE

25-003894 02/09/2025 13:17: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-003895 02/09/2025 13:23: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE



25-003896

25-003897

25-003898

25-003899

25-003900

25-003901

25-003902

25-003910

25-003915

25-003919

25-003921

25-003925

25-003927

25-003928

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

02/09/2025

13:29:

13:31:

13:44:

13:46:

13:52:

13:57:

14:00:

15:27:

17:15:

18:37:

19:38:

21:57:

23:15:

23:18:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE

00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE

LOUDOUND/W NORTH

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

N BRADDOCK ST/ W NORTH AVE

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

100 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

1900 BLOCK HENRY AVE

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

PARKVIEW AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY |

NATIONAL AVE/ WEST ST

LOWRY DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 2/10/2025
Page 2 of 2
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

26



