WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

2/9/2025 thru 2/9/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

		0 , 11	•
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-003848	02/09/2025 01:06:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
25-003850	02/09/2025 01:28:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	AMHERST ST/ N STEWART ST
25-003852	02/09/2025 01:51:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
25-003856	02/09/2025 06:09:	LARCENY LARCENY	300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
25-003858	02/09/2025 07:28:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	300 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-003878	02/09/2025 09:52:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-003882	02/09/2025 10:44:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	200 BLOCK E FAIRFAX LN
25-003886	02/09/2025 11:26:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-003887	02/09/2025 11:49:	SEXUAL ASSAULT SEXUAL ASSAULT	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-003893	02/09/2025 13:14:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
25-003894	02/09/2025 13:17:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR 00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
25-003895	02/09/2025 13:23:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	UU BLOCK RICHARDS AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-003896	02/09/2025 13:29:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
25-003897	02/09/2025 13:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
25-003898	02/09/2025 13:44:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	LOUDOUND/W NORTH
25-003899	02/09/2025 13:46:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-003900	02/09/2025 13:52:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	N BRADDOCK ST/ W NORTH AVE
25-003901	02/09/2025 13:57:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-003902	02/09/2025 14:00:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-003910	02/09/2025 15:27:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	100 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
25-003915	02/09/2025 17:15:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
25-003919	02/09/2025 18:37:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1900 BLOCK HENRY AVE
25-003921	02/09/2025 19:38:	CUSTODY DISPUTE CUSTODY DISPUTE	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
25-003925	02/09/2025 21:57:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	PARKVIEW AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
25-003927	02/09/2025 23:15:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	NATIONAL AVE/ WEST ST
25-003928	02/09/2025 23:18:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	LOWRY DR/S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

Total Number of Calls:

26

Printed: 2/10/2025

Page 2 of 2

Version 10.1 - Call Agency